

**Office Bearers** 

# Pakistan Society for Immunology

44<sup>rd</sup> Annual Conference of Pakistan Association of Pathologists (PAP) & 9<sup>th</sup> Joint Conference of Societies of Pathology Lahore | November 17–18, 2023

### Subject: Annual General Meeting - Announcement

Dear members,

We are pleased to announce that Annual General Meeting of Pakistan Society for Immunology will be held on the sidelines of **44th Annual Conference of 'Pakistan Association of Pathologists (PAP)' & '9<sup>th</sup> Joint Conference of Societies of Pathology' including Pakistan Society for Immunology (PSI) being held at Pearl Continental Hotel, Lahore from November 17–18, 2023.** 

The AGM will be held on 17<sup>th</sup> November 2023 (Day 1 of the conference) from 4:15 pm to 4:50 pm in Emerald Hall C.

On behalf of the Pakistan Society for Immunology, it is our singular privilege and profound pleasure to invite you to be part of this event and patronize us with your guidance and suggestions.

Anticipating your participation.

Regards

Dr Muhammad Omair Riaz

**General Secretary** 

Pakistan Society for Immunology

Patron-In-Chief: **Prof. Dr. Rabia Hussain** President: **Dr Dawood Ahmed** Vice President: **Dr Khawar Abbas** General Secretary: **Dr M. Omair Riaz** Secretary Finance:

Dr Wajiha Musharraf



**Office Bearers** 

Patron-In-Chief:

President:

Prof. Dr. Rabia Hussain

Dr Dawood Ahmed

Vice President:

Dr Khawar Abbas

General Secretary:

**Dr M. Omair Riaz** Secretary Finance:

Dr Wajiha Musharraf

## Pakistan Society for Immunology

44<sup>rd</sup> Annual Conference of Pakistan Association of Pathologists (PAP) & 9<sup>th</sup> Joint Conference of Societies of Pathology Lahore | November 17–18, 2023

### Subject: Annual General Meeting -Agenda

### Dear members,

The agenda for the upcoming Annual General Meeting of Pakistan Society for Immunology is as below:

- Review of minutes of last meeting
- General Secretary's report
  - Fundraising plan for PSI
  - Pakistan Science Foundation registration
  - Journal of Pakistan Society for Immunology
  - IUIS representation
  - CPSP Curriculum development
- Finance Secretary's report

We anticipate that you will patronize us with your guidance and suggestions.

Regards

Dr Muhammad Omair Riaz

**General Secretary** 

Pakistan Society for Immunology